FIRE CHIEF’S &
DEPARTMENTS

ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
Chief: Fred Hersey
alextwpfd@gmail.com

23449 Bauserman Rd, Leavenworth, KS 66048

(No Station Phone)
(616) 717-2303 —C

EASTON TOWNSHIP
Chief: Jim Herken Ill

310 W Riley St, Easton, KS 66020
24341 Easton Rd, Easton, KS 66020

James.herken@yahoo.com

(913) 773-5504 —Station
(913) 773-8476-H

(913) 683-2972-C

FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
Chief: Mike Lingenfelser

#1 2624 155™ St, Basehor, KS 66007;PO Box 136
#2 16376 158t St, Bonner Springs, KS 66012

lingenfelserm@fairmountfd.org

(913) 724-4911 — Station
(No Station Phone)

(913) 306-0258 -C

KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
Chief: John McEvoy

#1 32498 Easton Rd., Leavenworth, KS 66048
#2 33980 167t St, Leavenworth, KS 66048

johnmcevoysr@yahoo.com

(913) 682-9072 —Station
(No Station Phone)

(913) 449-9723 - C

LANSING CITY FIRE
Chief: Joe Gates
jgates@lansingks.org

111 E Kansas, Lansing, KS 66043

(913) 727-5844 —Station
(913) 683-4912-C

(913) 727-1791 —F

LV COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 2

Chief: Kevin Ritter

Asst Fire Chief: Dylan Ritter
kritter@Ilvcofd2.com
dritter@Ivcofd2.com

#1 100 Main St, Linwood, KS 66052
#2 12755 238t St, Linwood, KS 66052
#3 16971 Kreider Rd, Linwood, KS 66052

(913) 339-8973 — Station 1
(913) 208-5352 - C
(913) 339-8973-C

STRANGER TOWNSHIP
Chief: Mark Billquist

19499 State Ave, Tonganoxie, KS 66086
17623 Kansas Ave, Tonganoxie, KS 66086

stfdchief1760@gmail.com

(913) 845-2427 —Station
(913) 208-1767 - C

(913) 235-1132 - H

TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
Chief: Tim Smith
chief1860@ttrfd.com

19009 McLouth Rd, Tonganoxie, KS 66086
22183 Dempsey Rd, Leavenworth, KS 66048
23702 Hollingsworth Rd, Tonganoxie, KS 66086

(913) 845-3801 —Station
(No Station Phone)
(816) 392-2468 - C

UNION TOWNSHIP
Chief: Pat Bartlett

Pbartlettfd9@yahoo.com

(785) 691-8979 Mobile
(785) 423-0718 Home

LEAVENWORTH CITY
Chief: Gary Birch
gbirch@firstcity.org

#1 3600 S 20t St, Leavenworth, KS 66048
#2 925 Shawnee St, Leavenworth, KS 66048
#3 2805 2nd Ave, Leavenworth, KS 66048

(913) 682-3346 -Main
(913) 547-2155 - C

FORT LEAVENWORTH
Chief: Marsh Fiedler

#1 750 McClellan Ave, Ft. LV, KS 66027
#2 295 Biddle, Ft. LV, KS 66027

marshall.a.fiedler.civ@mail.mil

(913) 684-4168 —Station
(913) 684-4165 — Office

(913) 684-4172 -Dispatch
(816) 814-2194- C

TONGANOXIE CITY
Chief: John Zimbelman

825 E 4th St, Tonganoxie, KS 66086

JZimbelman@tonganoxie.org

JCallaghan@tonganoxie.org

(913) 845-2620, ext. 1200 —Station

(913)-669-8733 —Cell

STATE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE

(785) 296-3401
(785) 296-0151 —Fax
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